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WHERE HAS THE TIME GONE THIS YEAR, IT'SA
RETURN TO WHILTON MILL AND THE FINAL ROUND
OF THE CHAMPIONSHIP TOUR FOR 202I.

Round 5 at Clay Pigeon saw some great racing in all the classes. It was great
to be back after a couple of seasons break.

In Pre95 lan Turner, who had shown good speed all day took victory after
others tripped over themselves, new kid on the block Tyler Weedon took
second with Jade Goodwin getting herself sorted for the Final to finish a well
deserved 3rd.

Pre 95 drivers this month will also be racing for the Fiona Topliss Memorial
Trophy, which will be a lovely way to remember a great supporter of F100 and
the Pre95 Class.

Ry Leon took the spoils in Classic TKM with Jack Hamilton & Richard Sturdy in
close attendance. Matt Parker went backwards from pole with an issue, but
he still had enough points to seal the championship.

Harry Smithson stretched out a nice 4 second lead in Aqua Lite over Ethan
Davis & Kevin Ford, whilst Lee Morgan & Mitchell McLeod took victory in
Aqua Heavy & Ultra respectively. Aqua drivers will have the opportunity to
remember founding Aqua Class driver Andrew Casey, who we sadly lost

in June this year. The winner will be awarded with a memorial trophy that
Andrew previously won in Aqua.

Gaz Watling was the class of the field straight from the off in Pre2000 with a
lights to flag victory over Dan Crankshaw & Joe Scorey, Martin Brackenbury
was fourth & Matt Parker 5th after a busy day running in two classes.

Matt Parker has sealed the TKM Classic Championship, Gaz Watling has one
hand on the Pre2000 Championship, can he become the first driver in the
class to win back-to-back Championships.

The others are still too close to call, who can hold their nerve and take victory,
time will tell.

Good luck everyone and let's have some great racing

Tim, Jay, Chris
Your F100 Team

FOREUWORD



WHILTON MIiLL KART CIRCUIT

Nestled in the heart of the Northamptonshire countryside,
Whilton Mill is one of the UK’s premier outdoor karting
tracks. It is a long and fast technical circuit where driving
precision and speed is paramount, a circuit that offers
plenty, for the capable, and not so capable alike.
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WHILTON mMIiLL KART CIRCUIT

y FUEL SPECIFICATION

Fuel must comply with the FIA unleaded fuels legislations - FIA

Appendix J / Article 252. All unleaded roadside retail pump fuels
normally comply with Article 252

Please used any unleaded roadside retail most likely to contain the least amount of
pump fuel. Fuel tests will be carried out Ethanol according to Esso UK's website.
for fuel d°pi”9 at the circuit and we Fuel Washing to remove Ethanol is acceptable
reserved the right to seal fuel samples but should only be performed if you are
for additional testing off site. extremely risk adversed in the process
We strongly recommend that you use Esso and ensure proper cont'rol measures are
Supreme Unleaded from any South of deployed to avoid the risk of fire.
England retail fuel station as this product is If in doubt, ask F100.

Pr— MAGNETIC STRIPS

SUGGESTED CLASS GEAR RATIOS

F100 Classic TKM Aqua Formula C

10/82 10/81 10/18 INi21

EXISTING CLASS LAP RECORDS
Pre-2000 - Glenn Guest Pre-2000 H - Oliver Smith

45.320 46.204

Pre-95 — Chris Derrick Pre-95 H - Ashleigh Curtis Pre-89 — Rick Scott

41.564 48.818 49.95I

Aqua - Target Time Aqua - Target Time

471.150 41.150

CECHNICALU



ROURND SIX

20
22
25
27
36
44
52
55
69
70
71
72
81
90
173
190

33

Gary Watling

Dan Crankshaw
Alasdair Cunningham
Matt Dobson

Donall Regan
Jonathan Crankshaw
James Kirk

Jack Barber

Bowen Morris-kent
Francis Stewart
Charlie Verity
Matthew James
Tamsin Germain

Joe Scorey

Owen Marlow

Matt Parker

Andrew Brunton
Martin Brackenbury

Joseph Reeves-smith

Dayle Matthews
Stuart Guess
Oliver Smith

ENG
ENG
ENG
GB
IRL
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
IRL
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
GB
ENG
ENG
IRL
GB

ENG
ENG
ENG

TONYKART
TOP KART
FULLERTON
GILLARD
WRIGHT
TONYKART
CRG

SWISS HUTLESS
FULLERTON
CRG
TONYKART
TECHNO
BIREL
KOSMIC
BRM

BIREL
TONYKART
TONYKART
KOSMIC

WRIGHT
TECHNO
CRG

PRIVATEER
KARTAL
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
KARTAL
PRIVATEER
LASER RACING
CT™M

RICARD
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER

DG POWER RACING
KARTAL
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER

PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER

WHO'S RACING?



ROUND SIX

0 Paul Warrener ENG TONYKART
1 Alister Topliss ENG GILLARD

2 Jade Goodwin ENG TONYKART
18 Joe Holloway ENG TONYKART
33 Andrew Godfrey GB TONYKART
37 Andrew Everett GB WRIGHT
38 lan Turner GB TONYKART
48 Kris Hughes NIR TONYKART
53 Tyler Weedon ENG MERLIN

64 James Verity ENG TECHNO
75 Chris Jiggins GB TOP KART
83 Gavin Williams ENG WRIGHT

91 Fergus Hurd ENG SWISS HUTLESS

PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
LCM
PRIVATEER
JAGG
JAGG

BHP

JAGG
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER

2 Harry Smithson ENG COMPKART LCM

3 Kevin Ford ENG REDSPEED KF SPORT
30N Tibor Polacsek HU TONYKART PRIVATEER
77 Ethan Davis GB HAASE KF SPORT
295 Lee Morgan ENG BIREL ART KARTAL
321 Chris Waddell SCO BIREL PRIVATEER
AQUA ULTRA

527  Andy Sixsmith ENG TonyKart PRIVATEER
CLASSIC TKM

0 Michael Whittaker ENG WRIGHT LCM

1 Ry Leon ENG PAUL CARR LCM

21N Blake Green ENG STRATOS PRIVATEER
93 Jack Hamilton ENG PROJECT ONE PRIVATEER
99 Richard Sturdy ENG JADE PRIVATEER

WHO'S RACING?



ROURND SIX

23 Glenn Guest
31 Dale Foster

38 Adam Preece

46 Davidé Hoggy

57 Kevin Gray

90 Damian Fernandez
91 Val Fernandez

DART RACING

5 Jack Reeve

6 James Reeve

9 Chris Day

92 Tommi Caldwell

WHO'S RACING?

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
GB

ENG
GB

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG

CRG

BIREL
TONYKART
TONYKART
BIREL
HAASE
TONYKART

WRIGHT
TONYKART
CRG

PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER

PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER
PRIVATEER



OPEN PRACTICE

FRIDAY, ISTH OCTOBER, 202I

P
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Under Motorsport UK Permit

Drivers Briefing - ALL Scrutineering Bay - 08:40Hrs

Tyre Allocations - All Day

All drivers must be signed on electronically via the online disclaimer.

Visual safety checks will take place on dummy grid and you will be electronically
checked in.

Please be guided by the marshals.
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Listen to the Tannoy announcements for amendments.

PRACTICE STARTS 9AM

» Open Pit Lane
» Lunch at 1pm - 30mins

Order of classes as follows:
» All classes out together

PRACTICE ENDS 5PM

CIMETABLE



OPEN PRACTICE

SATURDAY, I6GCH OCTOBER, 202I

» Under Motorsport UK Permit

» Drivers Briefing - ALL - Scrutineering Bay - 08:40Hrs

» Tyre Allocations - All Day

» All drivers must be signed on electronically via the online disclaimer.

» Visual safety checks will take place on dummy grid and you will be electronically
checked in.

» Listen to the Tannoy announcements for amendments.

PRACTICE STARTS 9AM

» 10 Minute Sessions
» Lunch at 1pm - 30mins

Order of classes as follows:

1. Pre95

2. Aqua/DartRacing
3. Classic TKM

4. Formula C

5. Pre 2000
PRACTICE ENDS 6PM

CIMETABLE



RACE DAY

SUNDAY, INTTH OCTOBER, 202I

» DRIVERS MUST BE signed on electronically

» Drivers Briefing - ALL - Upstairs in Restaurant - 08:15Hrs

» Transponder Collection - Immediately after Briefing

» DRIVERS MUST HAVE completed eligibility scrutineering by 09:00hrs
» Log into your Alpha Account > Click ‘View Event’

» ANYTHING highlighted in Orange please complete.

» Please listen to Tannoy

ORDER OF CLASSES - 3 Heats + A Final

1. Pre95

2. Aqua/DartRacing
3. Classic TKM

4. Formula C

5. Pre 2000

RACES TO START NO EARLIER THAN TIME SHOWN BELOW:

09:00 - Warm Up - TRANSPONDERS ON PLEASE - 5 Mins
10:00 - Heat 1 -8 mins + 1 Lap
11:15-Heat 2-8 mins + 1 Lap

Lunch - 30mins

13:00-Heat 3-8 mins + 1 Lap

14:30 - AFinals- 12 mins + 1 Lap

» Post Race Technical Scrutineering
» Please return transponders to F100
» Trophy Presentation 30 mins after last final declared

THANK YOU FOR ANOTHER GREAT DAYS RACING WITH F100
HAVE A SAFE JOURNEY HOME - SEE YOU NEXT TIME!

CIMETABLE



FIO0 90S TOUR 2021

1
5
71
25
81
173
2
72
44
69
14
177
90
22
52
58
93
55
7
20
70
24
30
46
76
80
19
73
42
23
96
57
48
27
84

CHAMPIONSHIP

Gary Watling

Dan Crankshaw
Joe Scorey
Jonathan Crankshaw
Matt Parker

Martin Brackenbury
Ben Yeomans
Owen Marlow
Bowen Morris-kent
Matthew James
Noel Brennan
Daniel Street
Andrew Brunton
Donall Regan
Francis Stewart
Steven Cook-martin
Drew Stewart
Charlie Verity
Alasdair Cunningham
Matt Dobson
Tamsin Germain
Andy Black

Keith Evans

David Hogg

James Rees

Dave Tucker

Rob Halls

Liam Moore (N)
Matthew Granger
Andy Gosling

Nicky Taylor

Sam Hart

Kris Hughes

James Kirk

Ross Curnow

Total

714
703
675
598
592
587
558
538
536
449
433
421
404
402
401
381
310
300
279
276
272
269
250
219
219
214
203
194
189
181
181
181
180
166
153



FIO0 90S TOUR 2021

36
59
62
62
99
21
190

50
32
99
40
171
64
75
33
51
53
18

18
33
12
46
69

84
373

CHAMPIONSHIP

Jack Barber
Joe Mckernan
Glenn Reyland
Glenn Reyland
Leon Dolby
Josh Blackmun

Joseph Reeves-smith

Alister Topliss
James Fox
Peter Clarke
James Burton
Sam Hill

Bill Powell
Alfie Sallis
Neil Rodgie
Joseph Mcgonigle
Richard Miles
Ryan Morgan
Adam Cottrell

Dayle Matthews
Tim Darlow
Oliver Smith
Lee Gadsby
David Hogg
Duncan Mcleod
Stuart Guess
Ross Curnow
Marc Nugent

Total

150
136
135
134
132
125
122
122
121
111
110
105
94
85
73
58
27
21
17

622
555
410
304
250
215
190
182
155



FIO0 90S TOUR 2021

Total

1 Alister Topliss 958
2 Jade Goodwin 785
2 4
64  James Verity 710
38 lanTurner 705
33 Andrew Godfrey 682
B 37 AndrewEverett 609
7 18 Joe Holloway 397
(7 4
83 Gavin Williams 358
Ew
0 Paul Warrener 347
EN
10 75 Chris Jiggins 271
10 4 g9
11 17 Edward Moore 182
(171 4
53  Tyler Weedon 179
48  KrisHughes 167
77 Stephen Proctor 165
45 Thomas Lamb 160
16 57 lan Elliott 159
16 4
17 76 Allen Brunton 155
(17 4
18 247  Cameron Ross 155
18 4
19 66 Peter Schofield 151
[19 4
20 31 Chris Derrick 126
20 4
91 Fergus Hurd 122
333  Mark Bennett 89

62  Simon Nicholson 585
13 Holly Crankshaw 450
38 Adam Preece 550
23 Glenn Guest 500
31 Dale Foster 372
90 Damian Fernandez 355
57 Kevin Gray 278
27 Paul Ozanne 250
66 Neil Robinson 175

CHAMPIONSHIP



FIO0 90S TOUR 2021

Total

‘

LASSIC TKM

81 Matt Parker 901
1 Ry Leon 800
93 Jack Hamilton 723
99  Richard Sturdy 673
0 Michael Whittaker 505
B 35 Declan Shanahan (N) 401
96  Daniel Collier 381
EW 55 LiamRegan 343
EWN 19 Abnlamb 196
58  Leon Dolby 195
68  James Murray 167
2 Simon Nicholson 167
69  StuartSly 160
51 Matt Rivett 135
21 Blake Green (N) 127
66 Andy Sixsmith 96
72 Allen Woodrow 95

2 Harry Smithson 904
77  Ethan Davis 835
3 Kevin Ford 799
30  Tibor Polacsek (N) 404
AQUA HEAVY

295 Lee Morgan 900
211 Duncan Mcleod 850
321  Chris Waddell 425
AQUA ULTRA

402  Mitchell Mcleod 990
430  Stuart Guess 755

CHAMPIONSHIP



CHANK S0U

Proud to support F100 - Providing a ‘White Glove
Service' for Kart Chassis and Engine Transportation.
DS Transportation is a well-established business
which has a proud history of transporting

goods throughout the UK and overseas.

Fully insured, we have competitive rates, dedicated
customer service and a superb record of meeting
our customers’ requirements even on those
occasions they feel it just can't be done.

What ever you're planning to move, even

overseas, we will make sure that you can send

your goods securely, safely and economically.

www.ds-transportation.co.uk / Tel: 01634 323 113

We are proud to have Sticker Bucker back on

board once more with F100 for 2020.

F100 British Championship specific kart numbers and
decals are available on the easy to use website.
Sticker Bucket also have a vast range of manufactures
stickers on file ready to print and send to you or

they can crate copies of anything else you need.
Please support Sticker Bucker this year by

purchasing your kart numbers and replacement
decals direct from their website.

www.stickerbucket.co.uk / Tel: 01543 270033

We are proud to be joined by KKC in 2020. KKC
is the UK's No1 karting spares wholesaler.

Throughout 2020, KKC be working hard with F100 to bring
you the best of quality in 100cc products at the best prices.

Stocking a whole range of 100cc components,
racing ancillaries and raceware. KKC is your one
stop shop for all your F100 racing needs.

www.kkckartshop.co.uk / Tel: 01327 844320

If you'd like to get involved in supporting this national series, please contact the F100UK
crew, or send us a private message via our facebook page: facebook.com/f100uk

SUPPORTERS



FIO0 90S TOUR 2021

FIOO0 PRE SEASON TEST DAY

THREE SISTERS KART CIRCUIT | JANUARY 10

FIO0 FESTIVAL TEST DAY

FULBECK KART CIRCUIT | MARCH 6

FIO0 90S TOUR /| ROUND ONE

THREE SISTERS KART CIRCUIT | APRIL 9-11

FIO0 90S TOUR / ROUND TWO

KIMBOLTON KART CIRCUIT | MAY 7-9

CTHE FIOO0 OPEN

PF INTERNATIONAL KART CIRCUIT | JUNE 5-6

FI0O0 90S TOUR | ROUND THREE

GYG KART CIRCUIT | JULY 16-18

MAXXIS TKM FESTIVAL | CLASSIC TKIM OPEN

KIMBOLTON KART CIRCUIT | AUGUST 6-8

FI00 90S TOUR /| ROUND FOUR

BUCKMORE PARK KART CIRCUIT | AUGUST 27-29

FIO0O 90S TOUR /| ROUND FIVE

CLAY PIGEON KART CIRCUIT | SEPTEMBER 17-19

FI100 90S TOUR /| ROUND SIX

WHILTON MILL KART CIRCUIT | OCTOBER 15-17

Series calendar correct at time of going to print, it may change. Held under the General Regulations
of the Motorsport UK Ltd, (incorporating the provisions of the International Sporting Code of the FIA)
and any Supplementary Regulations. For the latest race dates, entry and regulations, please visit:
www..f100uk.co.uk or follow the F100UK page on facebook.

CALENDAR



NOTABLE CREDITS

THECLUB

F100 Kart Club ID: 351036

Our Hosts:- F100 Kart Club

Competition Secretary: Jay Fairbrass

Health and Safety Officer: Tim Wickett

F100 Race 'n’' Respect Official: Mr. Chris Derrick
COVID Manager: Mr Chris Derrick

THE VENUE

Whilton Mill Circuit

Whilton Locks

Daventry

Northamptonshire

NN11 2NH

Track Licence No:- 2021 /K170

MOTORSPORT UK RACE PERMITS
Round Six - F100 90's Tour

Permit - Short Circuit Karting

InterClub Permit:- 123139

Clubman/Tyro Permit:- 120370

F100 Championship Permit: CH2021/K062
Championship Title: The F100 90s Tour

JURISDICTION

MSUK Steward: Mr Nigel Drayton

Chief Clerk of the Course: Steve Clayton
Deputy Clerk of the Course: Dave Walker

Deputy Clerk of the Course: Sam Clayton
Club Stewards: Jay Fairbrass & Simon Nicholson

FoLLOW UsS

L www.F100uk.co.uk
@) facebook.com/F100uk
Y twitter.com/f100uk

TECH SUPPORT

Chief Scrutineer: Natalie Wood
Scrutineer: Chris Derrick

Scrutineer: Jay Fairbrass
Timekeeping: Blair Mollison
Software Support: AlphaTiming.co.uk

RACE SERIES SUPPORT

Kart Spares: KKC- 01327 844320

TKM Kart Spares: Talko - 01767 682020
IAME Spares and Komet Tyres:

JM Mills- 01636 626424

Kart Graphics: StickerBucket.co.uk -
01543 270033

Graphic Design Services: 07413 257572 -
bravebrandsltd.com

Insurance Services: XL Caitlin

Trophies: 01622 738711 - Aford Awards

KART CLUB HEROES
Marshalling Team:-
Friends and Family of
Whilton Mill Kart Circuit

Special Thanks to:-
Dan Rust and Sam Ball
for helping to make this meeting happen.

Medial Support:-
¢/o WMKC medical services

instagram.com/f100uk
@ youtube.com/F100uk

All programme details are correct at time of print, they may change. For the latest F100UK series
information, please visit: www.f100uk.co.uk or follow the F100UK page on facebook.



